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PRODUCT UPDATE: LIGHT-VEHICLE DRIVE
SHAFT TUBING
PART NUMBER INFORMATION

DATE: November 1, 2013
TO: All Dana Aftermarket Group Customers

As part of our ongoing efforts to provide the highest quality service parts, we have recently completed
investments to support the supply of light-vehicle driveshaft tubing. Over the course of the past 18
months:

e We have installed a new tube production facility within our Ft. Wayne, Indiana plant.
e Conducted a thorough review of our service parts quality specifications.
o Refined our edge finishing processes.

e The result: Light-vehicle tubing that meets the needs of our quality-focused customers.

The part numbers manufactured in our new facility are:

Part Number

Thank you for your continued support of Spicer® driveshaft products.

L

Chris Boesel
Product Manager
Dana Aftermarket Group
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14-30-12-10800
14-30-12-5400
14-30-62-10800
14-30-62-7400
16-30-102-10800
16-30-62-10800
16-30-62-5400
16-30-62-7400
20-30-12-10800
20-30-12-5400
20-30-12-7400
20-30-22-10800
20-30-22-7400
20-30-52-10800
20-30-52-5400
24-30-12-10800
24-30-12-7400
24-30-32-10800
24-30-32-7400

24-30-42-10800
24-30-42-7400
28-30-22-10800
28-30-22-7400
28-30-42-10800
28-30-42-7400
28-30-52-10800
28-30-52-7400
28-30-62-10800
28-30-62-7400
28-30-92-10800
28-30-92-7400
32-30-12-10800
32-30-12-7400
32-30-22-10800
32-30-22-7400
32-30-52-10800
32-30-52-7400
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