



JOI-PNI-243

PRODUCT UPDATE: LIGHT-VEHICLE DRIVE SHAFT TUBING

PART NUMBER INFORMATION

DATE: November 1, 2013

TO: All Dana Aftermarket Group Customers

As part of our ongoing efforts to provide the highest quality service parts, we have recently completed investments to support the supply of light-vehicle driveshaft tubing. Over the course of the past 18 months:

- We have installed a new tube production facility within our Ft. Wayne, Indiana plant.
- Conducted a thorough review of our service parts quality specifications.
- Refined our edge finishing processes.
- **The result:** Light-vehicle tubing that meets the needs of our quality-focused customers.

The part numbers manufactured in our new facility are:

Part Number	
14-30-12-10800	24-30-42-10800
14-30-12-5400	24-30-42-7400
14-30-62-10800	28-30-22-10800
14-30-62-7400	28-30-22-7400
16-30-102-10800	28-30-42-10800
16-30-62-10800	28-30-42-7400
16-30-62-5400	28-30-52-10800
16-30-62-7400	28-30-52-7400
20-30-12-10800	28-30-62-10800
20-30-12-5400	28-30-62-7400
20-30-12-7400	28-30-92-10800
20-30-22-10800	28-30-92-7400
20-30-22-7400	32-30-12-10800
20-30-52-10800	32-30-12-7400
20-30-52-5400	32-30-22-10800
24-30-12-10800	32-30-22-7400
24-30-12-7400	32-30-52-10800
24-30-32-10800	32-30-52-7400
24-30-32-7400	

Thank you for your continued support of Spicer® driveshaft products.

Chris Boesel
Product Manager
Dana Aftermarket Group

DRIVESHAFT INFO